Rev 1.40      2009/12/7
佑佑  華華  微微  電電  子子  股股  份份  有有  限限  公公  司司
AM4FC Series
DATA SHEET
佑佑華華微微電電子子股股份份有有限限公公司司    AAllpphhaa  MMiiccrrooeelleeccttrroonniiccss  CCoorrpp..
新竹市光復路二段 295 號 9 樓之 1 號  9F-1, 295, Sec. 2, Kuang Fu Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan
電話: 03-573 6660    Tel : +886-3-573 6660
傳真: 03-573 6661    Fax: +886-3-573 6661

AM4FC Series
Rev 1.40      2009/12/7 4
1. General Description
The AM4FCxxxx series are very low cost midi & voice synthesizers with 4-bit microprocessor. They have
various features including 4-bit ALU, ROM, RAM, I/O ports, timers, clock generator, MIDI and voice synthesizer,
current D/A and PWM outputs, etc. The audio synthesizer contains eight channels. Furthermore, they consist of
60 instructions in these devices. With CMOS technology, halt and standby function can minimize power
dissipation. Their architectures are similar to RISC, with two stages of instruction pipeline. Most of instructions
are executed in a single cycle, except for few instructions that need two or three instruction cycles.
2. Features
(1) Single power supply can operate from 2.4V to 5.5V at 8MHz.
(2) Program ROM can be up to 192k x 12-bit. (00000H~2FFFFH, 3 banks)
(3) There are 8 bodies in AM4FC series:
Product Voice Duration (sec) ROM Size (12-bit)
AM4FC006B 6 24k
AM4FC010B 10 32k
AM4FC015B 15 48k
AM4FC020B 20 64k
AM4FC031B 31 96k
AM4FC041B 41 128k
AM4FC052B 52 160k
AM4FC063B 63 192k
(4) Data SRAM can be up to 448 x 4-bit. (20H~FFH per page, total 2 pages)
(5) There are total 14 I/O pins, PRA/PRB/PRC and PRD[0,1]. Each pin of all ports can be wake-up port when
they are configured as input or IO mode.
(6) There are two kinds of clock sources in the device of AM4F.